BEFORE THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

In the Matter of:

NORTH STAR PAVING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Soldotna, Alaska DOCKET NO. SDWA-10-2021-0002

FINAL ORDER

Respondent.

1.1. The Administrator has delegated the authority to issue this Final Order to the Regional Administrator of EPA Region 10, who has redelegated this authority to the Regional Judicial Officer in EPA Region 10.

1.2. The terms of the foregoing Consent Agreement are ratified and incorporated by reference into this Final Order. Respondent is ordered to comply with the terms of settlement.

1.3. The Consent Agreement and this Final Order constitute a settlement by EPA of all claims for civil penalties pursuant to the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) for the violations alleged in Part III of the Consent Agreement. In accordance with 40 C.F.R. § 22.31(a), nothing in this Final Order will affect the right of EPA or the United States to pursue appropriate injunctive or other equitable relief or criminal sanctions for any violations of law. This Final Order does not waive, extinguish or otherwise affect Respondent's obligations to comply with all applicable provisions of the SDWA and regulations or permits issued thereunder.

In the Matter of: NORTH STAR PAVING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. Docket Number: SDWA-10-2021-0002 Final Order Page 1 of 2

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, Washington 98101 1.4. Pursuant to Section 1423(c)(3) of the SDWA, 42 U.S.C. § 300h-2(c)(3), and 40C.F.R. § 22.45(b), EPA provided public notice of the Consent Agreement negotiated with the Respondent.

1.5. This Final Order will become effective in accordance with Section 1423(c)(3)(D) of the SDWA, 42 U.S.C. § 300h-2(c)(3)(D).

SO ORDERED this _____ day of ______, 2020.

RICHARD MEDNICK Regional Judicial Officer U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10